Trinity

Making Jesus Known!

Worship Services

|
|
Luth November 20235 | |, soowon
u eran : Sunday 8:30 a.m. & 10:30 a.m.
323 Scott Street, Monroe, MI 48161 EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENS
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
| | | ]
Now may our Lord Jesus Christ himself, and God our Father, 9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study
who loved us and gave us eternal comfort and good hope through grace, 9:00a Braille
comfort your hearts and establish them in every good work and word. 2 Thessalonians 2:16-17 6:00p Worship HC
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
All Saints’ Day (observed) HalfDa 3[ School - | 9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study
. . P/T Conferences 9:00a Braille
: i 9:00a Agape AM .
8:15a V\]orshnp HC 1:00p Bible Study 6:00p AAMeeting 11308 Agape oM 10:00a Bible Study
9:30a  Bible Study 6300 Stephen Minist : gap
10:45a  Worship HC 6:30p StephenMinistry | 7000 Chatr 6:00p Worship
. L ; : : 5:00p Faith, Family, :
6:00p  Trinity Family Meal 7:30p AAMeeting p o Fur Y
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
8:15a  Worship ] 9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study
9:30a  Bible Study 12:00p WinGS 9:00a Agape AM 10:00a Bible Stud 9:00a Braille
10:45a Worship HC 1:00p Bible Study ) 11:30a Agape PM ’ Y
6:00p  Trinity Family Meal 6:00p AA Meeting
7:00p Choir 5:00p Faith, Family, 6:00p Worship HC
7:30p AA Meeting and Fun
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
siss Moo
: . . . :UUa Dbible Stu :
10:45a  Worship 1:00p Bible Study 6:00p AAMeeting | 11:30a Agape PM Y 9:30a Advent Decorating
12:00p  Voters’ Meeting 6:30p Stephen Ministry gfggﬁ ?ﬁcf’.? en Ministy 5:30p Children’s Min 6:000 Worshi
‘ - ; : : : viin. : orshi
6:00p  Trinity Family Meal 7:30p AA Meeting Manger Build P P
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
815a  Worshi Half Day of School - Thanksgiving No School 9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study
930a  Bible Stde Grandparents’ Day No School Office Closed 9:00a Braille
10:45a  Worship HC 1:00p Bible Study 6:00p AA Meeting 9:00a Agape AM Office Closed
6:00p  Trinity Family Meal 7:00p Choir 11:30a Agape PM 6:00p Worship HC
7:30p AA Meeting 6:00p Thanksgiving
Service
Octoher N December —
30 Su [Mo | Tu [We|Th [Fr [Sa [ [Su |[Mo |Tu [We | Th | Fr |Sa
. 112 314 T ]2 |3 ]4a][5][6
8:15a  Worship HC 5 [6 [ 7 |68 |3 101 78 10 [11 [12 [13
9:30a  Bible Study 12 [13 [ 14 [15 |16 [ 17 |18 | [14 [15 [16 [17 [15 [19 [ 20
10:45a  Worship HC 19 [20 |21 |22 |23 |24 |25 | [21 [22 |23 [24 |25 |26 |27
6:00p  Trinity Family Meal 26 |27 | 28 |29 |30 | 31 28 | 29 |30 |31




Servants of the Lord

Pastors

Rev. Greyson Grenz
Rev. Mark Duerr
Rev. Dennis Mann

Senior Pastor
Associate Pastor
Visitation Pastor

Principal
Tracey Hackbarth

Office Receptionist
Bekkah Bailey

School Administrative Assistant
Jenny Leach

Church Administrative Assistant
Kim Kruger

Finance Office
Joel Yeager

Social Ministry Liaison
Sue Gruber

Board of Directors

President
Cathy Toburen.........ccccccveeuneeee. 693-3577

Vice-President
Henry Werner...........cccc...... 313-220-5078

Treasurer
Donald French...........ccccuvveeunenen 244-4551

Secretary
Deborah Saul.........ccceevviiinnnnnen 755-2829

Member
Tom Morgan........cccceveveeeereeennns 718-9932

Member
James Vallade.........cccccceeeerennnns 735-3653

Member
Sarah Younglove...........c.cccceuus 621-8767

Prayer Chain

If you have an urgent prayer request, start
our Prayer Chain by contacting the Church
Office by phone or email.

NOVEMBER BIRTHDAYS

Happy Birthday and God’s blessings to our Trinity friends celebrating
birthdays this month! If yours isn’t listed, we may not have it.
Just contact the Church Office.

00 00 N OO OoO L1l il N

0o

10

11
11
12
12
13
13
13
13
14

Gena Vuich
Warren Baron
Allan Thom
Ginny Rohn
Jesse Vallade
Deana Geierman
Oscar Kandler
Thomas Sieb
Mary Gunter
Brenda Lewis
Cheyanne
Stalbaum
Debbie Dushane
Dean Bazick
Lavetta Bullock
Mary Ann
Havekost

Leah Rose
Ronald Evans
Anneliese Freiny
Tyler Gedelian
Lyndon Delmotte
Mary Fuhlbrigge
Nico Bellino
Tom Morgan
Sean Gawel

15
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

17
17
17
17
19
19
19
21
21
21
21

Faye Markham
Wendy Stadler
Dominic Sulfaro
Grant Gerow
Kim Toburen
Mary Krueger
Michael Reaume
Mike Bodi
Spencer
Shumate
Mendy Grenz
Sue Miller
Timothy Banyai
William Watkins
Betty Faunt
Clint Frost
Melissa Stewart
Courtney Adrian
Jack Lindquist
John Stadler
Mark Adrian
Michael Finley
Carolyn Cron
Joaquin Salinas
Mark Pellow
Samantha
Forsythe

30
30

Paula Pellow
Betty Babcock
Randy Thompson
Robert Novak
Kevin Guy

Levi Barnosky
Leslie Jones
(Grassel)

Paul Zarend
Robert Reschke

Worship Anew (Shut-ins)
Ft. Wayne, IN

MEDIA

MINGIRY| www.WorshipAnew.org
YYYYYYYY

Online Devotions, Podcasts,
Sacred Music & More

kfuo.org
lcms.org
lutheranpublicradio.org

Worship at Trinity

IN OUR SANCTUARY

6 pm Saturday
8:15 & 10:45 am Sunday

Services broadcast on Xfinity 21 and
Spectrum 187 (5:00p on Weds., 9:00a on
Thurs.) and streamed LIVE on Facebook

(8:15a Sun.)

Office Hours
Monday—Friday
7:30am—4:00pm

Leave a voice message
or communicate by email anytime.

For information on our Sunday night
Trinity Family Meal contact:

Naomi (344-2279)

Facebook
Web site
Email

Trinity Lutheran Church Monroe
www.tlcmonroe.org
info@trinitylutheranmonroe.org

Church & School Offices

(734) 242-2308
Fax (734) 241-6293



