

### Making Jesus Known!

# November 2025

**Worship Services** 

Saturday 6:00 p.m. Sunday 8:30 a.m. & 10:30 a.m.

323 Scott Street, Monroe, MI 48161

	Sun Mon		Tue Wed		Thu	Fri	Sat
No wh co	<ul><li>I</li><li>9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study</li><li>9:00a Braille</li><li>6:00p Worship HC</li></ul>						
2 All 8:15a 9:30a 10:45a 6:00p	Saints' Day (observed)  Worship HC Bible Study Worship HC Trinity Family Meal	3 1:00p Bible Study 6:30p Stephen Ministry	4 6:00p AA Meeting 6:30p Stephen Ministry 7:00p Choir 7:30p AA Meeting	9:00a Agape AM 11:30a Agape PM 5:00p Faith, Family, and Fun	6 10:00a Bible Study	7 Half Day of School - P/T Conferences	8 9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study 9:00a Braille 6:00p Worship
9 8:15a 9:30a 10:45a 6:00p	Worship Bible Study Worship HC Trinity Family Meal	10 1:00p Bible Study	11 12:00p WinGS 6:00p AA Meeting 7:00p Choir 7:30p AA Meeting	9:00a Agape AM 11:30a Agape PM 5:00p Faith, Family, and Fun	13 10:00a Bible Study	14	9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study 9:00a Braille 6:00p Worship HC
16 8:15a 9:30a 10:45a 12:00p 6:00p	Worship HC Bible Study Worship Voters' Meeting Trinity Family Meal	17 1:00p Bible Study 6:30p Stephen Ministry	6:00p AA Meeting 6:30p Stephen Ministry 7:00p Choir 7:30p AA Meeting	9:00a Agape AM 11:30a Agape PM 5:30p Children's Min. Manger Build	20 10:00a Bible Study	21	9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study 9:00a Braille 9:30a Advent Decorating 6:00p Worship
23 8:15a 9:30a 10:45a 6:00p	Worship Bible Study Worship HC Trinity Family Meal	24 1:00p Bible Study	25 6:00p AA Meeting 7:00p Choir 7:30p AA Meeting	26  Half Day of School - Grandparents' Day 9:00a Agape AM 11:30a Agape PM 6:00p Thanksgiving Service	27 Thanksgiving No School Office Closed	28 No School Office Closed	9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study 9:00a Braille 6:00p Worship HC
30 8:15a 9:30a 10:45a 6:00p	Worship HC Bible Study Worship HC Trinity Family Meal				5 6 12 13 19 20	7 8 9 10 11 7 14 15 16 17 18 14 21 22 23 24 25 21	15 16 17 18 19 <b>20</b>

#### **Servants of the Lord**

#### **Pastors**

Rev. Greyson Grenz Rev. Mark Duerr Rev. Dennis Mann Senior Pastor Associate Pastor Visitation Pastor

#### <u>Principal</u>

Tracey Hackbarth

#### Office Receptionist

Bekkah Bailey

#### **School Administrative Assistant**

Jenny Leach

#### **Church Administrative Assistant**

Kim Kruger

#### **Finance Office**

Joel Yeager

#### **Social Ministry Liaison**

Sue Gruber

#### **Board of Directors**

<u>President</u>	

Cathy Toburen......693-3577

Vice-President
Henry Werner.....313-220-5078

#### <u>Treasurer</u>

Donald French......244-4551

#### Secretary

Deborah Saul......755-2829

#### Member

Tom Morgan.....718-9932

#### <u>Member</u>

James Vallade.....735-3653

#### Member Sarah Vo

Sarah Younglove......621-8767

#### **Prayer Chain**

If you have an urgent prayer request, start our Prayer Chain by contacting the Church Office by phone or email.

### NOVEMBER BIRTHDAYS

Happy Birthday and God's blessings to our Trinity friends celebrating birthdays this month! If yours isn't listed, we may not have it.

Just contact the Church Office.

1 2 5	Gena Vuich Warren Baron Allan Thom	15 15 16	Faye Markham Wendy Stadler Dominic Sulfaro	25 26 26	Paula Pellow Betty Babcock Randy Thompson
5 5	Ginny Rohn Jesse Vallade	16 16	Grant Gerow Kim Toburen	28 29	Robert Novak Kevin Guy
6 6	Deana Geierman Oscar Kandler	16 16	Mary Krueger Michael Reaume	29 30	Levi Barnosky Leslie Jones
6 7	Thomas Sieb Mary Gunter	16 16	Mike Bodi Spencer Shumate	30	(Grassel) Paul Zarend
8	Brenda Lewis Cheyanne Stalbaum	17 17	Mendy Grenz Sue Miller	30	Robert Reschke
8 9	Debbie Dushane Dean Bazick	17 17	Timothy Banyai William Watkins		
9 10	Lavetta Bullock Mary Ann	19 19 19	Betty Faunt Clint Frost Melissa Stewart		
11	Havekost Leah Rose	21 21	Courtney Adrian Jack Lindquist		
11 12 12	Ronald Evans Anneliese Freiny Tyler Gedelian	21 21	John Stadler Mark Adrian		
13 13	Lyndon Delmotte Mary Fuhlbrigge	21 22	Michael Finley Carolyn Cron		
13 13	Nico Bellino Tom Morgan	23 23	Joaquin Salinas Mark Pellow		
14	Sean Gawel	23	Samantha Forsythe		



## Worship Anew (Shut-ins) Ft. Wayne, IN

www.WorshipAnew.org

## Online Devotions, Podcasts, Sacred Music & More

kfuo.org lcms.org lutheranpublicradio.org

## **Worship at Trinity**

......

IN OUR SANCTUARY
6 pm Saturday
8:15 & 10:45 am Sunday

Services broadcast on Xfinity 21 and Spectrum 187 (5:00p on Weds., 9:00a on Thurs.) and streamed LIVE on Facebook (8:15a Sun.)

#### Office Hours

Monday—Friday 7:30am—4:00pm

Leave a voice message or communicate by email anytime.

For information on our Sunday night Trinity Family Meal contact:

Naomi (344-2279)

Facebook Trinity Lutheran Church Monroe
Web site www.tlcmonroe.org
Email info@trinitylutheranmonroe.org

Church & School Offices (734) 242-2308 Fax (734) 241-6293